1/4
Blackjack Lighting reserves the right to change, modify or upgrade our products without notice. © 2025 Blackjack Lighting LLC
tel: (847) 941-0588          email: sales@blackjacklighting.com          web: Blackjacklighting.com
PROJECT:  	 SPECIFIER:
SKU:
QUANTITY:  	   DATE:
Features
•	 Small, low profile canopy

0.4"
1.2 cm
ORDERING GUIDE
Example:  92087-WH
92087-PC
FINISH
COLOR
BL - Matte Black
WH - White
PC - Polished Chrome
PART NO.
92087
2/4
Blackjack Lighting reserves the right to change, modify or upgrade our products without notice. © 2025 Blackjack Lighting LLC
tel: (847) 941-0588          email: sales@blackjacklighting.com          web: Blackjacklighting.com
PROJECT:  	 SPECIFIER:
SKU:
QUANTITY:  	   DATE:
CAUTION
TURN OFF THE MAIN POWER AT THE CIRCUIT
BREAKER BEFORE INSTALLING THE FIXTURE IN
ORDER TO PREVENT POSSIBLE SHOCK
IF YOU ARE UNFAMILIAR WITH PROPER
ELECTRICAL WIRING CONNECTIONS, OBTAIN
THE SERVICES OF A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN
GENERAL
•	 Read all instructions carefully for safe operation and installation.
•	 All electrical connections must be in accordance with local and national electrical code (N.E.C) standards.
•	 Remove the fixture and the mounting package from the box and make sure that no parts are missing by referencing the illustrations
on the installation instruction. Please contact Blackjack if any parts are missing or damaged.
•	 This product is suitable for damp locations.
DIMMING
•	 Fixture Dimming Type: 0–10V, TRIAC, and ELV
•	 For recommended dimmers, see blackjacklighting.com
INSTALLATION
Preparation
1.	 Take the fixture out of box. Unpack bundled wire packages, but
be careful not to bend or kink wires when unpacking. Remove
additional package with additional pendants (sold separately).
2.	 Remove the mounting plate (5) from the canopy cover (2) by
unscrewing canopy cover from mounting plate (5).
3.	 Drill two support holes using the appropriately sized drill bit.
Insert the provided ceiling anchors (7) into the holes. Screw the
anchor screws (6) into the ceiling anchors until fully tightened.
Mounting
4.	 Install the gripper (10) in the mounting hole in the canopy cover.
Pull the coaxial cable through the gripper to determine the
desired height of pendant (1).
5.	 Insert the power disconnect (8) through the center hole in the
mounting plate (5) and the ceiling. Once the wire (3) is through
the hole, screw the canopy cover (2) to the mounting plate (5).
Connecting Wires
6.	 Make the wiring connections: connect the white power
disconnect (8) to the wire harness (9); (note: the total length
of coaxial cable is 96", so pendant drop length in addition to
the distance from the fascia canopy to the wire harness must
be less than 96"). Then, attach line voltage (and dimming if
required) to the input side of the driver (4).
Final Assembly
7.	 Once the canopy is in place, fine tune the wire lengths longer or
shorter to its preferred length by adjusting the gripper.
8.	 Once the length of each wire has been established, any
remaining bends or kinks in the wire can be straightened by
bending out the kinks by hand while heating the cord up with